

**G.R. Case No. 452 of 2011
(Registration No. 452/2011)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 50

Date: 04.07.2025

Today is fixed for Production of the accused person Ashok Barman.

Accused person **Ashok Barman** is produced before this Court from Sub-divisional Subsidiary Correctional Home, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

Bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. APP is present.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Ld. APP raises objection.

Considering the material available on record and at this stage of the case, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused person may find bail of **Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand)** with one registered surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C.

To 08.10.2025 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Later

Date: 04.07.2025

Bail bonds furnished by the registered surety **Chanak Roy Mandal, Advocate** on behalf of the accused person which is found fit, correct & accepted.

The Superintendent, Sub-divisional Subsidiary Correctional Home, Dinhata, Cooch Behar is directed to release the accused person **Ashok Barman** at once if not wanted in any other case/cases.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Sub-divisional Subsidiary Correctional Home, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

To date for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar